Indemnity Insurance Company of North America (“Provider”) is the 
underwriter of this benefit and is solely responsible for its administration and claims. The Benefit Administrator 
provides services on behalf of the Provider.
FORM #VHOTBURG – 2013 (04/14)	 HMTP-O

Lost Luggage Reimbursement
Reimbursement Level: One thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($1,250.00)
What is this benefit?

When You take a trip and pay for the entire cost of Common Carrier tickets with Your eligible Visa card, You 
may be eligible to receive reimbursement if Your Checked Luggage and its contents are lost due to theft or 
misdirection by the Common Carrier.
You will be reimbursed for the difference between the “value of the amount claimed” and the Common 
Carrier’s payment up to one thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($1,250.00) per trip, provided the 
luggage was lost due to theft or misdirection by the Common Carrier.

Please Note: You must take all reasonable means to protect, save and/or recover Your Checked 
Luggage at all times. 

Who is eligible for this benefit? 
You are eligible if You charge a covered trip to Your valid, Visa card issued in the United States.